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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 
ABBVIE INC. and ABBVIE BIOTECHNOLOGY 
LTD 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
ALVOTECH HF. 
 

Defendant. 
 

No. 1:21-cv-02899 
 
Hon. John Z. Lee 
 
Magistrate Judge M. David 
Weisman 

 
 

PLAINTIFFS’ OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT’S RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS 

The Court should deny Defendant’s Renewed Motion To Dismiss (Dkt. 138) for the same 

reasons as Defendant’s original Motion To Dismiss (Dkt. 28), including (1) the reasons already 

provided by the Court in its Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. No. 51) in AbbVie Inc. et al. 

v. Alvotech hf., 1:21-cv-2258 (N.D. Ill. Aug. 23, 2021) and (2) the reasons set forth by Plaintiffs 

in their Opposition to Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss and the exhibits thereto (Dkt. 39), which are 

hereby incorporated by reference. 

 

Date: January 3, 2022 Respectfully submitted 

 
 /s/ Michael A. Morin  
Sean M. Berkowitz (ARDC No. 6209701) 
Brenda Danek (ARDC No. 6315056) 
sean.berkowitz@lw.com 
brenda.danek@lw.com 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 
Telephone: (312) 876-7700 
Facsimile: (312) 993-9767 
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Michael A. Morin (ARDC No. 6229902) 
David P. Frazier (pro hac vice) 
Tara D. Elliott (pro hac vice) 
Ashley M. Fry (pro hac vice) 
michael.morin@lw.com 
david.frazier@lw.com 
tara.elliott@lw.com 
ashley.fry@lw.com 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20004-1304 
Telephone: (202) 637-2200 
Facsimile: (202) 637-2201 
 
 
Arlene L. Chow (pro hac vice) 
Herman H. Yue (pro hac vice) 
arlene.chow@lw.com 
herman.yue@lw.com 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
1271 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Telephone: (212) 906-1200 
Facsimile: (212) 751-4864 
 
 
Michael Seringhaus (pro hac vice) 
michael.seringhaus@lw.com 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
140 Scott Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone: (650) 328-4600 
Facsimile: (650) 463-2600 
 
 
Gabrielle LaHatte (pro hac vice) 
gabrielle.lahatte@lw.com 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
505 Montgomery Street 
Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 391-0600 
Facsimile: (415) 395-8095 
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William B. Raich (pro hac vice) 
Charles T. Collins-Chase (pro hac vice) 
Cecilia Sanabria (pro hac vice) 
Kassandra M. Officer (pro hac vice) 
william.raich@finnegan.com 
charles.collins-chase@finnegan.com 
cecilia.sanabria@finnegan.com 
kassandra.officer@finnegan.com 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
901 New York Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: (202) 408-4000 
Facsimile: (202) 408-4400 
 
 
Oulu Wang (pro hac vice) 
lulu.wang@finnegan.com 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
2 Seaport Lane 
Boston, MA 02210 
Telephone: (617) 646-1600 
Facsimile: (617) 646-1666  

 
 

Counsel for Plaintiffs AbbVie Inc.  
and AbbVie Biotechnology Ltd 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 3, 2022 I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

to be electronically served on counsel of record via the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

 
  /s/ Michael A. Morin 
  Michael A. Morin 
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